GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:322
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2007

COMPUTERISED RAILWAY RESERVATION CENTRES
Annayyagari Shri Sai Prathap;Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of computerised Railway Reservation Centres operating in various cities/towns and Railway Stations under East Coast Railways as on date ;

(b) whether the Railways have any proposal to open new computerised Railway Reservation Centres during 2007-08; and

(c) if so, the details alongwith location thereof, zone-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIR. VELU)

(a) Computerised Centres are operating at 54 locations in cities/towns and railway stations under East Coast Railway namely Anugul, Balugaon, Bhubaneswar, Bhubaneswar (Assembly), Bhubaneswar

(Chandrasekharpur), Berhampur, Bhadrak, Cuttack, Cuttack (RCD), Chatrapur, Chilka, Dhenkanal, Jaipur Keonjhar Road, Kendrapada, Khurda Road, Puri, Puri (Bagala Dharmasal), Paradeep, Palasa, Talcher, Duvwvada, Jagdalpur, Jeypore, Koraput, Paralakhemundi, Raygada, Simhachalam, Srikakulam, Srikakulam Town, Visakhapatnam, Visakhapatnam CBO, Visakhapatnam
(MVP Colony), Visakhaptanam

(Naval Base), Visakhapatnam (Gujwuka), Visakhapatnam (Gyanapuram), Vizianagaram, Bargarh Road, Balangir, Hirakud, Kantabanji, Resinga, Mahasamund, Sambalpur, Sembalpur Road, Titlagarh, Nawapara Road, Jagatsinghpur, Sonepur, Bhawanipatna, Dantewara, Keonjhar Road, Malkangiri, Parvathipuram and Boudh.

(b)&(c) Computerised Reservation centres are likely to be commissioned shortly at 143 locations as “detailed in Appendix.
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